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  Filles 2010-2013  
1 5 FRANZETTI Clarisse 2010 ES Ayent-Anzère 2:44.7
2 16 PERRUCHOUD Lise 2010 2:52.4 7.7
3 14 MODAFFARI Greta 2011 3:00.4 15.7
4 4 GRANGES Lucie 2010 Fully 3:03.6 18.9
5 1 MARET Morgane 2010 Bruson 3:05.1 20.4
6 3 SCHÜRMANN Aude 2011 Gex 3:33.2 48.5
7 21 HEUSLER Kiara 2011 3:34.7 50.0
8 18 ANZENBERGER Lucie 2010 3:40.1 55.4
9 12 JAEGER Lina 2011 3:40.8 56.1

10 11 ZUFFEREY Emeline 2010 3:41.3 56.6
11 8 PEZZUTO Evie 2011 4:03.9 1:19.2
12 9 BERCLAZ Serine 2011 4:26.8 1:42.1
13 15 COURVOISIER Elyna 2013 6:09.5 3:24.8

  Garçons 2010-2013  
1 6 RYSER Hugo 2010 2:38.8
2 7 COPPENS Kean 2010 2:56.4 17.6
3 2 BERNARD Théo 2010 Gex 3:08.5 29.7
4 19 THELER Zacharie 2010 3:31.3 52.5
5 20 BALDUCHELLI Luca 2010 4:43.5 2:04.7
6 17 MEYER Kilian 2013 7:06.7 4:27.9
6 10 BERCLAZ Samael 2013 7:06.7 4:27.9

  Filles 2008-2009  
1 43 HOHL Meggy 2008 5:17.6
2 34 TORRENT Lucie 2008 5:53.5 35.9
3 41 MEYER Emilia 2008 6:02.7 45.1
4 44 EMMENEGGER Maélia 2008 6:17.6 1:00.0
4 33 GAREY Camille 2008 SC Brentaz La Rippe 6:17.6 1:00.0
6 42 RION Emeline 2009 6:23.6 1:06.0
7 30 COMBE Lily 2009 Les enfants du sourire.ch 6:35.6 1:18.0
8 39 MORDASINI Pauline 2009 6:42.6 1:25.0
9 32 ANZENBERGER Léane 2009 Réchy 7:01.5 1:43.9

  Garçons 2008-2009  
1 38 FRANZETTI Simon 2008 ES Ayent-Anzère 4:32.0
2 35 DUC Joachim 2008 SC Les Pionniers Evolène Chalais 4:47.2 15.2
3 36 DARIOLI Lucas 2008 SC Brentaz Réchy 5:24.4 52.4
4 47 HEUSLER Matteo 2009 5:24.6 52.6
5 31 BERNARD Nolan 2008 Gex 5:49.0 1:17.0
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6 46 CAVALIER Paul 2008 6:08.0 1:36.0
7 45 MASSY David 2008 6:33.4 2:01.4
8 40 COPPENS Timeo 2009 6:49.5 2:17.5

  Filles 2006-2007  
1 65 RYSER Coline 2007 4:41.8
2 60 DARIOLI Julie 2006 SC Brentaz Réchy 4:59.4 17.6
3 69 RION Alizée 2006 5:07.7 25.9
4 68 MARIÉTHOZ Noriah 2007 5:09.0 27.2
5 66 MEYER Kiara 2007 5:14.4 32.6
6 67 PERRUCHOUD Marion 2007 5:40.7 58.9

  Garçons 2006-2007  
1 72 ANDENMATTEN Léo 2006 4:17.4
2 61 MAYENCOURT Lowen 2006 Vaudernes (FR) 4:31.9 14.5
3 71 MONNET Gwenael 2007 4:40.7 23.3
4 64 GIROUD Eliot 2006 CABU 4:53.9 36.5
5 62 PEZZUTO Raffaele 2007 Sierre 4:59.4 42.0
6 63 BIANCO Demian 2007 Genève 5:17.4 1:00.0
7 70 GANON Célian 2007 5:22.4 1:05.0

  Filles 2003-2005  
1 100 DOLET Estelle 2004 CABV Martigny 6:05.0
2 109 CORNUT Céline 2005 7:23.0 1:18.0
3 101 DÉLÉTROZ Aurélie 2005 ES Ayent-Anzère Ayent 7:24.0 1:19.0
4 105 TOUVET Lara 2003 SC Brentaz Vercorin 7:24.3 1:19.3
5 102 TRILLES Alice 2005 SC Brentaz Vercorin 7:25.6 1:20.6
6 103 PEZZUTO Alessia 2004 Sierre 7:54.7 1:49.7
7 113 HEUSLER Mia 2005 8:08.4 2:03.4
8 110 LOCHER Shana 2005 8:47.7 2:42.7

  Garçons 2003-2005  
1 111 GALLIANO Noa 2005 6:36.6
2 108 CORNUT Yanis 2003 6:40.3 3.7
3 112 CHERIX Timo 2005 7:06.4 29.8
4 106 BOBILLIER Louis 2004 7:10.7 34.1
5 104 TOUVET Luca 2005 SC Brentaz Vercorin 7:12.2 35.6
6 107 HOHL Noé 2005 9:35.6 2:59.0
7 114 SOLAND Liam 2005 Chippis 9:53.3 3:16.7
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  Non classés  

Abandons (1)
37 TOUVET Matteo 2009 SC Brentaz Vercorin
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  Juniors Dames (1996 et plus jeunes)  

1 115 LANGUETIN Virginie 1999 Ski Club Bex - Altmann Sports Blonay 46:02.9
2 158 CHERIX Leane 2001 46:36.5 33.6

3 87 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 48:18.5 2:15.6

4 162 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 55:54.1 9:51.2

5 123 LARGEY Manon 2003 CA Sion Grône 1h02:32.1 16:29.2

6 97 DROZ Mélissa 2005 Ski-Team Anniviers Lolgirod 1h03:49.0 17:46.1

7 66 TRILLES Claire 2002 Centre 5 Vercorin 1h05:50.5 19:47.6

8 99 SCHENK Marine 2004 Ski-Team Anniviers Berne 1h17:20.9 31:18.0

9 69 TODESCHINI Soanne 2003 Centre 5 Les Charbonnières 1h17:23.0 31:20.1

10 100 GAREY Julie 2004 Ski-Team Anniviers La Rippe 1h22:39.7 36:36.8

  Juniors Homme (1996 et plus jeunes)  

1 76 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St. Niklaus 39:18.5
2 152 PAYOT Jehan 2000 41:11.7 1:53.2

3 27 WANNER Nathan 2002 SC Bella-Tola St-Luc Renens 41:32.7 2:14.2

4 155 KÄSER Alec 1996 41:59.0 2:40.5

5 147 DAUPHIN Valentin 2001 43:18.0 3:59.5

6 156 MONNET Gabriel 2001 45:52.3 6:33.8

7 182 ROSSIER Corentin 1996 45:54.6 6:36.1

8 164 METRY Xavier 1999 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 46:59.8 7:41.3

9 163 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 48:27.1 9:08.6

10 59 RYSER Bastien 2004 CA Sion Sion 50:05.4 10:46.9

11 154 MOREILLON Benoît 2000 50:09.4 10:50.9

12 67 OPPLIGER Julien 2002 Centre 5 Epalinges 50:47.3 11:28.8

13 133 DE MARCHI Baptiste 1998 51:46.3 12:27.8

14 173 BALLAY Elie 2004 52:52.9 13:34.4

15 68 OWEN Kling 2003 Centre 5 Onnens (VD) 54:55.4 15:36.9

16 70 DAMIEN Revey 2003 Centre 5 St-Jeab 54:58.1 15:39.6

17 86 LAGGER Goran 2001 58:28.5 19:10.0

18 72 GILLIAND Svein 2003 Centre 5 Neyruz 1h00:27.4 21:08.9

  Dames (1976 - 1995)  

1 13 PONT COMBE Séverine 1979 Aprotec-AZ Sport 42:36.2
2 20 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Mizuno Team Genève 44:34.1 1:57.9

3 128 BONNET Emilie 1986 SC Champéry 44:56.3 2:20.1

4 129 PEARSON Clare 1979 45:56.4 3:20.2

5 165 CHIARELLO Deborah 1995 Guttet-Feschel 49:12.0 6:35.8

6 181 HUGON Virginie 1980 Finhaut 50:40.2 8:04.0

7 109 CANDOLFI Sandrine 1984 Runningcoach.me Ovronnaz 51:13.0 8:36.8

8 176 COLONNA Elena 1982 Visp 51:59.4 9:23.2

9 187 MASSET Manon 1994 54:30.6 11:54.4

10 168 PETOUD Marie 1995 ************* 56:30.4 13:54.2

11 103 MOULIN Marina 1983 Vollèges 59:15.0 16:38.8

12 108 ABBET Murielle 1985 Martigny-Croix 59:26.6 16:50.4

13 139 CALOZ Mélanie 1992 59:36.0 16:59.8

14 150 JACOT GUILLAMOD Emilie 1992 1h10:08.8 27:32.6

15 192 REMONDEULAZ Manon 1993 1h11:30.1 28:53.9
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  Dames 1 (1966 - 1975)  

1 110 WENGER Corinne 1970 Baltschieder 43:52.9
2 18 FUX Claudia 1973 St. Niklaus 47:41.2 3:48.3

3 138 CALOZ Monique 1966 48:00.7 4:07.8

4 172 BALLAY Marie-Pierre 1975 49:05.9 5:13.0

5 167 SCHNYDER Carmen 1972 Erschmatt 50:19.0 6:26.1

6 157 BLONDEL Odile 1966 55:58.2 12:05.3

7 130 VALENTINI Vanessa 1975 57:20.3 13:27.4

8 114 TISSIERES Nadège 1968 Ski-Club Val Ferret Orsières 58:55.7 15:02.8

9 124 DELEZE LARGEY Nicole 1969 Grône 1h02:05.6 18:12.7

10 90 GAREY Nathalie 1972 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin La Rippe 1h22:48.7 38:55.8

  Dames 2 (1965 est plus âgées)  

1 19 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 47:26.0
2 145 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 Naters 54:12.3 6:46.3

3 171 CONSTANTIN Viviane 1963 54:59.5 7:33.5

4 48 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choëx 59:33.3 12:07.3

5 118 JOYE Diana 1958 Team Haute Cime Blonay 1h00:01.1 12:35.1

6 135 BECK Katrin 1948 Jegenstorf 1h02:11.6 14:45.6

7 184 PARCHET Wanda 1957 1h08:16.2 20:50.2

  Elites (1976 - 1995)  

1 137 CALOZ Sébastien 1993 37:23.8
2 64 MOULIN Xavier 1979 BCVs Mount Asics Team 38:09.3 45.5

3 75 NANCHEN Lucas 1995 BCVS Mount Asics Team Flanthey 38:25.9 1:02.1

4 153 KÄSER Erwan 1992 38:31.9 1:08.1

5 141 RAPILLARD Stéphane 1983 39:06.8 1:43.0

6 78 POINTET Jérémy 1992 Granges 39:31.3 2:07.5

7 43 AYMON Stéphane 1991 Uvrier 39:33.9 2:10.1

8 56 DAVID Eric 1980 Team MB-Race Somfy Aime (fr) 39:49.5 2:25.7

9 83 MATHIEU Alban 1977 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 39:51.1 2:27.3

10 111 HASLER Tissi 1976 Urbi et Orbi Factory Team Blatten 40:00.1 2:36.3

11 170 CRETTENAND Cyril 1984 40:49.6 3:25.8

12 89 BOILLAT Stève 1983 GSFM Cerneux-Veusil 41:05.6 3:41.8

13 188 MASSET Gauthier 1990 41:32.7 4:08.9

14 52 REY Nicolas 1984 Cave Le Tambourin Corin 41:44.4 4:20.6

15 143 RAPILLARD Laurent 1977 SFG Conthey 41:47.3 4:23.5

16 42 VARONE Nicolas 1982 Association Chemin des Vignes 41:49.4 4:25.6

17 179 ANDREY Johann 1983 42:15.6 4:51.8

18 125 MUZEAUX Yanis 1980 Teysalpi Les Paccots 42:34.9 5:11.1

19 92 DANIELS Bart 1986 Lausanne 42:51.2 5:27.4

20 44 LIAND Jérôme 1981 Prabé Aventures 43:36.8 6:13.0

21 175 BENEY Jean-Luc 1980 43:41.6 6:17.8

22 132 CHIARELLO Nicolas 1994 Chill Team Bellevue 45:40.4 8:16.6

23 180 RODUIT Blaise 1984 46:00.3 8:36.5

24 177 BESUCHET Eliott 1986 46:04.9 8:41.1

25 55 PINHEIRO Dany 1993 Chalais 46:19.1 8:55.3

26 46 GARNIER Mathieu 1987 Moléson Sur Gruyère 47:41.7 10:17.9

27 117 BLANCO David 1976 Genève 48:26.7 11:02.9

28 127 ROD Jonathan 1980 Granges (vs) 52:24.3 15:00.5
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29 131 SOLIOZ Arnaud 1987 53:38.3 16:14.5

30 37 PETOUD Nicolas 1988 56:30.4 19:06.6

31 49 MIEVILLE Christian 1986 Pomy 58:18.3 20:54.5

32 62 MARDINE Jean-François 1985 Nax 58:19.0 20:55.2

33 160 JÄGER Patrik 1980 58:46.3 21:22.5

34 190 CARRUPT Gaetan 1990 1h00:25.4 23:01.6

35 189 REMONDEULAZ Thomas 1990 1h00:33.5 23:09.7

36 144 DECLUNDER Cyril 1988 1h02:19.2 24:55.4

37 39 ROUX Sébastien 1987 1h03:41.5 26:17.7

38 183 FIORIN Eros 1990 1h05:41.2 28:17.4

39 50 FIVAT Jonathan 1988 Haute-Nendaz 1h07:47.3 30:23.5

40 191 CARRUZZO Thierry 1989 1h14:21.7 36:57.9

41 151 JACOT GUILLAMOD Alexandre 1991 1h16:49.6 39:25.8

  Vétérans 1 (1966 - 1975)  

1 81 MARIETHOZ Cédric 1973 CA Vouvry Vionnaz 35:06.8
2 14 VAUDAN Emanuel 1971 Montagnier 36:17.4 1:10.6

3 2 GEX-FABRY Alexis 1973 Collombey 37:19.7 2:12.9

4 40 RIBEIRO Rui 1971 Crans-Montana 39:22.8 4:16.0

5 79 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 40:06.9 5:00.1

6 95 DELETROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent-Anzère Ayent 40:22.2 5:15.4

7 73 COMBE Nicolas 1968 Les Enfants du Sourire.ch 41:03.7 5:56.9

8 8 ANZENBERGER Gérard 1975 Virage Sports Vercorin Réchy 41:08.7 6:01.9

9 142 PERRUCHOUD Ludovic 1972 42:16.4 7:09.6

10 57 BAGNOUD Gérard 1970 AZ Sport Ravoire 43:54.1 8:47.3

11 174 ZUFFEREY Christophe 1970 45:07.8 10:01.0

12 161 METRY Otto 1968 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 47:08.4 12:01.6

13 140 LARGEY Raphy 1973 48:05.3 12:58.5

14 166 FRYAND Michel 1968 Leukersonne Niedergampel 49:19.8 14:13.0

15 169 ALONZO Melo 1968 50:04.4 14:57.6

16 159 CHERIX Daniel 1971 50:07.9 15:01.1

17 148 DAUPHIN Charles 1970 50:13.4 15:06.6

18 136 ANTHAMATTEN Olivier 1966 50:14.3 15:07.5

19 126 SALGADO Carlos 1973 Sierre 54:01.8 18:55.0

20 22 GANON Jean-Michel 1966 Club Athletique de Sierre 57:09.3 22:02.5

21 60 RYSER Thomas 1974 Sion 57:20.2 22:13.4

22 107 SILIAN Youri 1973 Martigny-Croix 59:27.3 24:20.5

23 61 BENOIT Patrick 1967 Littoral Vevey 1h01:44.9 26:38.1

24 105 DROZ Vincent 1974 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Longirod 1h03:51.4 28:44.6

25 149 HOHL David 1969 1h10:30.9 35:24.1

26 91 SCHENK Alain 1972 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Bern 1h17:28.3 42:21.5

  Vétérans 2 (1956 - 1965)  

1 17 FAO Samuel 1959 Verbier 39:42.3
2 104 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 40:46.9 1:04.6

3 102 MOULIN Norbert 1956 Vollèges 42:25.6 2:43.3

4 120 BALLY Marc 1962 Virage Sports Vercorin 43:54.3 4:12.0

5 58 FOLLONIER Maurice 1964 Mase 44:06.9 4:24.6

6 98 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 47:17.1 7:34.8

7 93 SBAHI Salah 1963 Course de la Montagne Jeizinen Dorfplatz 47:23.2 7:40.9

8 53 CARRUPT Stéphane 1965 Conthey 47:59.3 8:17.0
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9 146 MARET Emmanuel 1960 48:28.7 8:46.4

10 36 HAMPSHIRE John 1964 Hunters Bog Trotters Skipton (UK) 49:13.5 9:31.2

11 7 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Gampel-Jeizinen 51:04.5 11:22.2

12 106 DORMIA Alexandre 1962 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin 51:53.4 12:11.1

13 186 MAYENCOURT Bernard 1964 52:30.3 12:48.0

14 82 BRIGUET Claude 1961 ************* Réchy 53:04.4 13:22.1

15 113 TISSIERES Gérard 1960 Ski-Club Val Ferret Orsières 53:34.6 13:52.3

16 85 LAGGER Tony 1964 58:28.8 18:46.5

17 185 DEVANTHERY Gérald 1961 1h08:16.2 28:33.9

  Vétérans 3 (1955 et plus âgés)  

1 4 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 42:59.3
2 77 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 46:05.2 3:05.9

3 96 BATOT Henri 1952 Trotteurs Fully Orbey (France) 47:44.5 4:45.2

4 178 MONNET Hubert 1955 Team Herbalife Romandie Sornard (Nendaz) 49:05.3 6:06.0

5 38 MORAND Dominique 1953 Course de la Montagne Jeizinen Pont De La Morge, Sion 49:35.9 6:36.6

6 84 SCHENA Dino 1939 TRT Monthey Monthey 54:25.7 11:26.4

7 134 BECK Paul 1948 Jegenstorf 58:29.9 15:30.6

8 88 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny 1h00:27.3 17:28.0

9 63 ROHRER Denis 1953 Vercorin 1h04:38.8 21:39.5

10 21 FISCHER Markus 1950 Club Athletique de Sierre 1h13:17.5 30:18.2

11 5 PLETSCHET René 1934 FVA - WLV Zermatt 1h14:19.5 31:20.2

  Nordic Walking Dames  

1 453 DARIOLI Julie 2006 52:58.7
2 445 DARIOLI Lorianne 1977 Réchy 53:45.4 46.7

3 383 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 Basse Nendaz 56:47.0 3:48.3

4 457 BOBILLIER Valérie 1977 Martigny 57:01.7 4:03.0

5 446 METRAILLER Pauline 1992 58:26.0 5:27.3

6 381 LORETAN Carole 1981 Massongex 59:11.6 6:12.9

7 455 CHIARELLO Ernestine 1969 59:34.8 6:36.1

8 101 DUC Regula 1960 1h00:08.8 7:10.1

9 393 PETER Sylviane 1962 Mission 1h00:27.9 7:29.2

10 427 VIOLINA Carine 1998 Fully 1h01:52.0 8:53.3

11 432 BRUCHEZ KOHLI Sylvie 1974 Les Torrteurs/fully Fully 1h01:53.5 8:54.8

12 403 BONVIN Audrey 1988 Granges 1h02:00.0 9:01.3

13 492 DUC Caroline 1986 1h03:17.1 10:18.4

13 484 RAPILLARD Sylvie 1986 1h03:17.1 10:18.4

15 360 GRANGES Vanessa 1980 1h03:43.4 10:44.7

16 413 ZEN-RUFFINEN Susanne 1968 Susten 1h04:15.0 11:16.3

17 495 GARIGLIO Nathalie 1975 Ayer 1h04:23.5 11:24.8

18 444 LARGEY Marie 2004 Grône 1h04:41.7 11:43.0

19 487 BERCLAZ Jacqueline 1974 1h06:31.2 13:32.5

20 456 AYMON Aurélie 1988 1h06:59.5 14:00.8

21 440 VARONIER Liora 2002 Jeizibärglauf Gampel 1h07:36.4 14:37.7

22 372 MICHELLOD Manon 1976 Charrat 1h07:47.9 14:49.2

23 490 CAVALIER Charlotte 2005 1h08:20.7 15:22.0

24 422 MONNIER-CAVALIER Sophie 1975 Bournens 1h08:21.8 15:23.1

25 362 ARCUDI Francine 1975 Veyras 1h08:39.3 15:40.6

26 353 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h08:49.1 15:50.4

27 396 VIANIN Lara 1991 St-Jean 1h08:49.3 15:50.6
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28 430 DUMAUTHIOZ LANGUETIN Valérie 1966 Blonay 1h08:53.3 15:54.6

29 369 ABRANTES Madalena 1957 Icogne 1h09:28.0 16:29.3

30 365 CORTHAY-ZUBER Marie-Christine 1975 Granges 1h09:34.3 16:35.6

31 400 FURRER Martha 1948 Miège 1h09:37.2 16:38.5

32 433 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Trailers Verbier St-Bernard Versegères 1h09:42.9 16:44.2

33 472 BOEGLI Laura 1990 1h09:46.8 16:48.1

34 407 DELETROZ Lise-Marie 1947 Etoile Sportive ES Ayent Ayent 1h09:59.1 17:00.4

35 370 MAYENCOURT Céline 1974 1h10:17.8 17:19.1

36 473 MICHELLOD FRITZ Sandrine 1975 1h11:05.4 18:06.7

37 488 GIROUD  Isa 1977 1h11:07.6 18:08.9

38 447 METRAILLER Corinne 1962 1h12:14.4 19:15.7

39 465 BITZ BURNS Anita 1967 AZ Sport 1h12:41.7 19:43.0

40 376 DOLET Nadine 1975 1h13:03.2 20:04.5

41 379 DUCOURTIL Méline 1999 Réchy 1h13:05.7 20:07.0

42 380 GARIGLIO Cindy 2001 Ayer 1h13:06.1 20:07.4

43 357 BETRISEY Xenia 1955 Uvrier 1h14:01.2 21:02.5

44 359 KOEPPEL Valérie 1996 Salgesch 1h16:03.2 23:04.5

45 454 SCHUBERT MORDASINI Sabina 1976 1h16:16.0 23:17.3

46 460 DE PREUX Clotilda 1959 Morestel Grône 1h19:34.4 26:35.7

47 441 VARONIER Noée 2004 Jeizibärglauf Gampel 1h20:09.3 27:10.6

48 442 VARONIER Nadia 1973 Jeizibärglauf Gampel 1h20:16.1 27:17.4

49 355 BOVEY Elisa 2003 Réchy 1h22:41.9 29:43.2

50 378 DUCOURTIL Anissa 2002 Réchy 1h22:42.1 29:43.4

51 437 MANSON Marie-Hélène 1975 1h23:49.8 30:51.1

52 387 BERNARD Jessica 1982 Gex 1h26:54.2 33:55.5

53 470 GERBER ANTHAMATTEN Nathalie 1969 1h27:06.6 34:07.9

54 391 SCHENK Lilou 2007 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Bern 1h27:29.9 34:31.2

55 392 RITTER SCHENK Céline 1975 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Bern 1h27:30.1 34:31.4

56 429 CONSTANTIN Sarah 1991 Mayoux 1h32:31.6 39:32.9

57 410 COMBY Aurélie 1987 Les vrais marcheuses Bramois 1h33:21.5 40:22.8

57 409 GERMANIER Vanessa 1985 Les vrais marcheuses Ormône 1h33:21.5 40:22.8

57 408 POSSE Christelle 1986 Les vrais marcheuses Corin-De-La-Crète 1h33:21.5 40:22.8

60 499 BOSON Marielle 1967 1h33:54.8 40:56.1

61 398 MASSY Julie 1981 St-Jean 1h40:27.3 47:28.6

62 399 VIANIN Danielle 1965 La Combaz 1h40:30.1 47:31.4

63 363 CRETTAZ Isabel 1966 Vissoie 1h40:43.5 47:44.8

  Nordic Walking Hommes  

1 478 BONVIN Guillaume 1991 45:46.7
1 373 BERTHOUD Jean-Philippe 1975 45:46.7
3 416 ANTILLE Jean-Luc 1964 46:09.9 23.2

4 418 ANTILLE Anaël 1992 46:31.1 44.4

5 382 COUPY Baptiste 1988 Sierre 47:11.6 1:24.9

6 366 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 47:37.0 1:50.3

7 461 DE PREUX Joel 1961 Morestel Grône 47:43.6 1:56.9

8 401 CLAVIEN Cédric 1970 Miège 48:03.2 2:16.5

9 501 BUDON Pascal 1966 Veyras 48:28.0 2:41.3

10 405 HUGUET Gabriel 1983 CR Ovronnaz Leytron 48:36.2 2:49.5

11 474 FRITZ Thierry 1973 49:23.6 3:36.9

12 479 PERRUCHOUD Jérémy 2002 50:15.6 4:28.9

13 438 CORNUT Janis 2003 Susten 50:47.4 5:00.7

14 352 KLAUS Steve 1974 Team La Gruyère Botterens 51:50.6 6:03.9

15 459 MORARD Roland 1963 Morestel Granges 52:07.9 6:21.2

16 425 GALLIANO Noa 2005 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin 52:17.1 6:30.4
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17 375 AIGROZ Philippe 1955 Alptrail Champex D'allesse 52:32.0 6:45.3

18 390 STOCKLI Dann 1968 La Lui D Aout St-Pierre-De-Clages 53:16.9 7:30.2

19 395 BURGUN Mathieu 1986 Conthey 53:21.1 7:34.4

20 367 MICHELLOUD Romain 1995 Réchy 53:23.0 7:36.3

21 420 WENGER Patric 1971 Trial Club Illgraben Baltschieder 53:37.8 7:51.1

22 485 GUILLEN David 1976 54:14.2 8:27.5

23 450 BONNARD Romuald 1984 54:29.2 8:42.5

24 498 JACCOUD Christophe 1971 54:33.8 8:47.1

25 464 JORI Alessandro 1966 55:32.9 9:46.2

26 452 DAROIOLI Christophe 1968 55:34.1 9:47.4

27 385 GROSS Stéphane 1960 Chalais 55:35.3 9:48.6

28 471 BOURQUIN Marc 1982 56:48.3 11:01.6

29 496 PICCIN Steeve 1984 56:52.2 11:05.5

30 384 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 Basse Nendaz 56:58.5 11:11.8

31 468 MONNET Raphaël 1971 Ski Club Bex - Altmann Sports 57:13.7 11:27.0

32 434 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 CABV Martigny Versegères 57:33.3 11:46.6

33 354 BOVEY Philippe 1972 Réchy 57:35.1 11:48.4

34 463 SOLLIARD Laurent 1965 57:38.0 11:51.3

35 404 CIOBANU Marius 1985 Granges 58:07.4 12:20.7

36 466 VALLAT Philippe 1953 58:13.0 12:26.3

37 482 LOCHER Dave 2002 58:23.1 12:36.4

38 458 FRILY Olivier 1967 58:46.6 12:59.9

39 423 LORETAN Maxime 1981 Massongex 59:11.6 13:24.9

40 415 METRAILLER Pierre 1979 Sion 59:28.5 13:41.8

41 358 DE JOFFREY Gilbert 1960 Bramois 1h00:50.6 15:03.9

42 435 FROSSARD Pierre-Yves 1972 Versegères 1h01:31.1 15:44.4

42 424 MARET Jean 1951 Ski-Club Grand-Combin Versegères 1h01:31.1 15:44.4

44 431 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 1h01:45.5 15:58.8

45 426 GALLIANO Léo 2004 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin 1h01:50.3 16:03.6

46 469 RODUIT Maxence 1996 1h01:52.6 16:05.9

46 80 ARBELLAY Yann 1982 1h01:52.6 16:05.9

48 412 BALDUCHELLI Hugo 1947 Transvalaisanne Dorénaz 1h02:06.4 16:19.7

49 386 GAY Raymond 1948 Transvalaisanne Torgon 1h02:23.5 16:36.8

50 475 GAY Jean-Daniel 1954 1h02:23.6 16:36.9

51 436 BAUMANN Ryan 1973 Transvalaisanne Venthône 1h02:26.8 16:40.1

52 411 BALDUCHELLI Yan 1979 Transvalaisanne 1h02:27.9 16:41.2

53 116 GALLIANO Nicolas 1973 Triathlon Club Valais 1h02:31.0 16:44.3

54 467 GRANGES Olivier 1979 1h03:44.3 17:57.6

55 449 ANTONIN Lionel 1987 1h04:42.4 18:55.7

55 448 RUPPEN Steven 1985 1h04:42.4 18:55.7

57 483 LOCHER Damian 1967 1h04:55.7 19:09.0

58 480 BAUDIN Stéphane 1965 1h05:05.8 19:19.1

59 481 KUONEN Julien 1985 1h05:05.9 19:19.2

60 493 MAYORAZ Laurent 1955 1h06:15.6 20:28.9

61 462 CHRISTE Bernard 1959 CR Ovronnaz 1h06:59.9 21:13.2

62 497 BRUTTIN José 1970 1h07:03.4 21:16.7

63 414 MOULIN Raphaël 1949 Vens / Sembrancher 1h07:03.7 21:17.0

64 439 VARONIER Viktor 1968 Jeizibärglauf Gampel 1h07:37.2 21:50.5

65 491 JEKER Nicolas 1968 1h07:46.4 21:59.7

66 489 OREILLER Fabien 1970 1h08:16.4 22:29.7

67 397 ZAJAC Pierre-Louis 1953 Passy 1h08:17.9 22:31.2

68 421 CAVALIER Serge 1973 Bournens 1h08:21.4 22:34.7

69 374 SCOCA Mario 1960 Randogne 1h09:05.3 23:18.6

70 371 MAYENCOURT Jean-Marc 1974 Vauderens (FR) 1h10:17.8 24:31.1

71 377 OBERLI Stéphane 1943 Fully 1h10:26.4 24:39.7

72 486 THEYTAZ Frédéric 1976 1h11:15.7 25:29.0
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73 402 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Trotteurs Fully Uffholtz (France) 1h11:40.4 25:53.7

74 368 BOURGEOIS Oswald 1956 Fully 1h12:14.4 26:27.7

75 451 REY Michel 1955 1h13:05.2 27:18.5

76 477 RENAUD Nicolas 2006 1h13:15.0 27:28.3

77 476 RENAUD Daniel 1968 1h13:23.7 27:37.0

78 361 ANTILLE Jean-Christophe 1959 Veyras 1h13:36.1 27:49.4

79 417 SCHNEIDER Paul 1950 Pieterlen 1h13:51.2 28:04.5

80 428 RUBIN Jean-Claude 1952 Sierre 1h14:22.7 28:36.0

81 356 BETRISEY Rémy 1952 Uvrier 1h21:00.4 35:13.7

82 389 REVEY Frédé 1967 Volley Anniviers Mayoux 1h28:13.1 42:26.4

83 500 BOSON Michel 1955 1h38:32.9 52:46.2

84 494 BUSHNELL Andrew 1943 1h48:03.6 1h02:16.9

  Course Dames  

1 13 PONT COMBE Séverine 1979 Aprotec-AZ Sport 42:36.2
2 110 WENGER Corinne 1970 Baltschieder 43:52.9 1:16.7

3 20 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Mizuno Team Genève 44:34.1 1:57.9

4 128 BONNET Emilie 1986 SC Champéry 44:56.3 2:20.1

5 129 PEARSON Clare 1979 45:56.4 3:20.2

6 115 LANGUETIN Virginie 1999 Ski Club Bex - Altmann Sports Blonay 46:02.9 3:26.7

7 158 CHERIX Leane 2001 46:36.5 4:00.3

8 19 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 47:26.0 4:49.8

9 18 FUX Claudia 1973 St. Niklaus 47:41.2 5:05.0

10 138 CALOZ Monique 1966 48:00.7 5:24.5

11 87 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 48:18.5 5:42.3

12 172 BALLAY Marie-Pierre 1975 49:05.9 6:29.7

13 165 CHIARELLO Deborah 1995 Guttet-Feschel 49:12.0 6:35.8

14 167 SCHNYDER Carmen 1972 Erschmatt 50:19.0 7:42.8

15 181 HUGON Virginie 1980 Finhaut 50:40.2 8:04.0

16 109 CANDOLFI Sandrine 1984 Runningcoach.me Ovronnaz 51:13.0 8:36.8

17 176 COLONNA Elena 1982 Visp 51:59.4 9:23.2

18 145 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 Naters 54:12.3 11:36.1

19 187 MASSET Manon 1994 54:30.6 11:54.4

20 171 CONSTANTIN Viviane 1963 54:59.5 12:23.3

21 162 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 55:54.1 13:17.9

22 157 BLONDEL Odile 1966 55:58.2 13:22.0

23 168 PETOUD Marie 1995 ************* 56:30.4 13:54.2

24 130 VALENTINI Vanessa 1975 57:20.3 14:44.1

25 114 TISSIERES Nadège 1968 Ski-Club Val Ferret Orsières 58:55.7 16:19.5

26 103 MOULIN Marina 1983 Vollèges 59:15.0 16:38.8

27 108 ABBET Murielle 1985 Martigny-Croix 59:26.6 16:50.4

28 48 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choëx 59:33.3 16:57.1

29 139 CALOZ Mélanie 1992 59:36.0 16:59.8

30 118 JOYE Diana 1958 Team Haute Cime Blonay 1h00:01.1 17:24.9

31 124 DELEZE LARGEY Nicole 1969 Grône 1h02:05.6 19:29.4

32 135 BECK Katrin 1948 Jegenstorf 1h02:11.6 19:35.4

33 123 LARGEY Manon 2003 CA Sion Grône 1h02:32.1 19:55.9

34 97 DROZ Mélissa 2005 Ski-Team Anniviers Lolgirod 1h03:49.0 21:12.8

35 66 TRILLES Claire 2002 Centre 5 Vercorin 1h05:50.5 23:14.3

36 184 PARCHET Wanda 1957 1h08:16.2 25:40.0

37 150 JACOT GUILLAMOD Emilie 1992 1h10:08.8 27:32.6

38 192 REMONDEULAZ Manon 1993 1h11:30.1 28:53.9

39 99 SCHENK Marine 2004 Ski-Team Anniviers Berne 1h17:20.9 34:44.7

40 69 TODESCHINI Soanne 2003 Centre 5 Les Charbonnières 1h17:23.0 34:46.8
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41 100 GAREY Julie 2004 Ski-Team Anniviers La Rippe 1h22:39.7 40:03.5

42 90 GAREY Nathalie 1972 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin La Rippe 1h22:48.7 40:12.5

  Scratch Course  

1 81 MARIETHOZ Cédric 1973 CA Vouvry Vionnaz 35:06.8
2 14 VAUDAN Emanuel 1971 Montagnier 36:17.4 1:10.6

3 2 GEX-FABRY Alexis 1973 Collombey 37:19.7 2:12.9

4 137 CALOZ Sébastien 1993 37:23.8 2:17.0

5 64 MOULIN Xavier 1979 BCVs Mount Asics Team 38:09.3 3:02.5

6 75 NANCHEN Lucas 1995 BCVS Mount Asics Team Flanthey 38:25.9 3:19.1

7 153 KÄSER Erwan 1992 38:31.9 3:25.1

8 141 RAPILLARD Stéphane 1983 39:06.8 4:00.0

9 76 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St. Niklaus 39:18.5 4:11.7

10 40 RIBEIRO Rui 1971 Crans-Montana 39:22.8 4:16.0

11 78 POINTET Jérémy 1992 Granges 39:31.3 4:24.5

12 43 AYMON Stéphane 1991 Uvrier 39:33.9 4:27.1

13 17 FAO Samuel 1959 Verbier 39:42.3 4:35.5

14 56 DAVID Eric 1980 Team MB-Race Somfy Aime (fr) 39:49.5 4:42.7

15 83 MATHIEU Alban 1977 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 39:51.1 4:44.3

16 111 HASLER Tissi 1976 Urbi et Orbi Factory Team Blatten 40:00.1 4:53.3

17 79 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 40:06.9 5:00.1

18 95 DELETROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent-Anzère Ayent 40:22.2 5:15.4

19 104 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 40:46.9 5:40.1

20 170 CRETTENAND Cyril 1984 40:49.6 5:42.8

21 73 COMBE Nicolas 1968 Les Enfants du Sourire.ch 41:03.7 5:56.9

22 89 BOILLAT Stève 1983 GSFM Cerneux-Veusil 41:05.6 5:58.8

23 8 ANZENBERGER Gérard 1975 Virage Sports Vercorin Réchy 41:08.7 6:01.9

24 152 PAYOT Jehan 2000 41:11.7 6:04.9

25 188 MASSET Gauthier 1990 41:32.7 6:25.9

25 27 WANNER Nathan 2002 SC Bella-Tola St-Luc Renens 41:32.7 6:25.9

27 52 REY Nicolas 1984 Cave Le Tambourin Corin 41:44.4 6:37.6

28 143 RAPILLARD Laurent 1977 SFG Conthey 41:47.3 6:40.5

29 42 VARONE Nicolas 1982 Association Chemin des Vignes 41:49.4 6:42.6

30 155 KÄSER Alec 1996 41:59.0 6:52.2

31 179 ANDREY Johann 1983 42:15.6 7:08.8

32 142 PERRUCHOUD Ludovic 1972 42:16.4 7:09.6

33 102 MOULIN Norbert 1956 Vollèges 42:25.6 7:18.8

34 125 MUZEAUX Yanis 1980 Teysalpi Les Paccots 42:34.9 7:28.1

35 13 PONT COMBE Séverine 1979 Aprotec-AZ Sport 42:36.2 7:29.4

36 92 DANIELS Bart 1986 Lausanne 42:51.2 7:44.4

37 4 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 42:59.3 7:52.5

38 147 DAUPHIN Valentin 2001 43:18.0 8:11.2

39 44 LIAND Jérôme 1981 Prabé Aventures 43:36.8 8:30.0

40 175 BENEY Jean-Luc 1980 43:41.6 8:34.8

41 110 WENGER Corinne 1970 Baltschieder 43:52.9 8:46.1

42 57 BAGNOUD Gérard 1970 AZ Sport Ravoire 43:54.1 8:47.3

43 120 BALLY Marc 1962 Virage Sports Vercorin 43:54.3 8:47.5

44 58 FOLLONIER Maurice 1964 Mase 44:06.9 9:00.1

45 20 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Mizuno Team Genève 44:34.1 9:27.3

46 128 BONNET Emilie 1986 SC Champéry 44:56.3 9:49.5

47 174 ZUFFEREY Christophe 1970 45:07.8 10:01.0

48 132 CHIARELLO Nicolas 1994 Chill Team Bellevue 45:40.4 10:33.6

49 156 MONNET Gabriel 2001 45:52.3 10:45.5

50 182 ROSSIER Corentin 1996 45:54.6 10:47.8
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51 129 PEARSON Clare 1979 45:56.4 10:49.6

52 180 RODUIT Blaise 1984 46:00.3 10:53.5

53 115 LANGUETIN Virginie 1999 Ski Club Bex - Altmann Sports Blonay 46:02.9 10:56.1

54 177 BESUCHET Eliott 1986 46:04.9 10:58.1

55 77 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 46:05.2 10:58.4

56 55 PINHEIRO Dany 1993 Chalais 46:19.1 11:12.3

57 158 CHERIX Leane 2001 46:36.5 11:29.7

58 164 METRY Xavier 1999 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 46:59.8 11:53.0

59 161 METRY Otto 1968 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 47:08.4 12:01.6

60 98 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 47:17.1 12:10.3

61 93 SBAHI Salah 1963 Course de la Montagne Jeizinen Dorfplatz 47:23.2 12:16.4

62 19 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 47:26.0 12:19.2

63 18 FUX Claudia 1973 St. Niklaus 47:41.2 12:34.4

64 46 GARNIER Mathieu 1987 Moléson Sur Gruyère 47:41.7 12:34.9

65 96 BATOT Henri 1952 Trotteurs Fully Orbey (France) 47:44.5 12:37.7

66 53 CARRUPT Stéphane 1965 Conthey 47:59.3 12:52.5

67 138 CALOZ Monique 1966 48:00.7 12:53.9

68 140 LARGEY Raphy 1973 48:05.3 12:58.5

69 87 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 48:18.5 13:11.7

70 117 BLANCO David 1976 Genève 48:26.7 13:19.9

71 163 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 48:27.1 13:20.3

72 146 MARET Emmanuel 1960 48:28.7 13:21.9

73 178 MONNET Hubert 1955 Team Herbalife Romandie Sornard (Nendaz) 49:05.3 13:58.5

74 172 BALLAY Marie-Pierre 1975 49:05.9 13:59.1

75 165 CHIARELLO Deborah 1995 Guttet-Feschel 49:12.0 14:05.2

76 36 HAMPSHIRE John 1964 Hunters Bog Trotters Skipton (UK) 49:13.5 14:06.7

77 166 FRYAND Michel 1968 Leukersonne Niedergampel 49:19.8 14:13.0

78 38 MORAND Dominique 1953 Course de la Montagne Jeizinen Pont De La Morge, Sion 49:35.9 14:29.1

79 169 ALONZO Melo 1968 50:04.4 14:57.6

80 59 RYSER Bastien 2004 CA Sion Sion 50:05.4 14:58.6

81 159 CHERIX Daniel 1971 50:07.9 15:01.1

82 154 MOREILLON Benoît 2000 50:09.4 15:02.6

83 148 DAUPHIN Charles 1970 50:13.4 15:06.6

84 136 ANTHAMATTEN Olivier 1966 50:14.3 15:07.5

85 167 SCHNYDER Carmen 1972 Erschmatt 50:19.0 15:12.2

86 181 HUGON Virginie 1980 Finhaut 50:40.2 15:33.4

87 67 OPPLIGER Julien 2002 Centre 5 Epalinges 50:47.3 15:40.5

88 7 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Gampel-Jeizinen 51:04.5 15:57.7

89 109 CANDOLFI Sandrine 1984 Runningcoach.me Ovronnaz 51:13.0 16:06.2

90 133 DE MARCHI Baptiste 1998 51:46.3 16:39.5

91 106 DORMIA Alexandre 1962 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin 51:53.4 16:46.6

92 176 COLONNA Elena 1982 Visp 51:59.4 16:52.6

93 127 ROD Jonathan 1980 Granges (vs) 52:24.3 17:17.5

94 186 MAYENCOURT Bernard 1964 52:30.3 17:23.5

95 173 BALLAY Elie 2004 52:52.9 17:46.1

96 82 BRIGUET Claude 1961 ************* Réchy 53:04.4 17:57.6

97 113 TISSIERES Gérard 1960 Ski-Club Val Ferret Orsières 53:34.6 18:27.8

98 131 SOLIOZ Arnaud 1987 53:38.3 18:31.5

99 126 SALGADO Carlos 1973 Sierre 54:01.8 18:55.0

100 145 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 Naters 54:12.3 19:05.5

101 84 SCHENA Dino 1939 TRT Monthey Monthey 54:25.7 19:18.9

102 187 MASSET Manon 1994 54:30.6 19:23.8

103 68 OWEN Kling 2003 Centre 5 Onnens (VD) 54:55.4 19:48.6

104 70 DAMIEN Revey 2003 Centre 5 St-Jeab 54:58.1 19:51.3

105 171 CONSTANTIN Viviane 1963 54:59.5 19:52.7

106 162 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 55:54.1 20:47.3
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107 157 BLONDEL Odile 1966 55:58.2 20:51.4

108 168 PETOUD Marie 1995 ************* 56:30.4 21:23.6

108 37 PETOUD Nicolas 1988 56:30.4 21:23.6

110 22 GANON Jean-Michel 1966 Club Athletique de Sierre 57:09.3 22:02.5

111 60 RYSER Thomas 1974 Sion 57:20.2 22:13.4

112 130 VALENTINI Vanessa 1975 57:20.3 22:13.5

113 49 MIEVILLE Christian 1986 Pomy 58:18.3 23:11.5

114 62 MARDINE Jean-François 1985 Nax 58:19.0 23:12.2

115 86 LAGGER Goran 2001 58:28.5 23:21.7

116 85 LAGGER Tony 1964 58:28.8 23:22.0

117 134 BECK Paul 1948 Jegenstorf 58:29.9 23:23.1

118 160 JÄGER Patrik 1980 58:46.3 23:39.5

119 114 TISSIERES Nadège 1968 Ski-Club Val Ferret Orsières 58:55.7 23:48.9

120 103 MOULIN Marina 1983 Vollèges 59:15.0 24:08.2

121 108 ABBET Murielle 1985 Martigny-Croix 59:26.6 24:19.8

122 107 SILIAN Youri 1973 Martigny-Croix 59:27.3 24:20.5

123 48 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choëx 59:33.3 24:26.5

124 139 CALOZ Mélanie 1992 59:36.0 24:29.2

125 118 JOYE Diana 1958 Team Haute Cime Blonay 1h00:01.1 24:54.3

126 190 CARRUPT Gaetan 1990 1h00:25.4 25:18.6

127 88 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny 1h00:27.3 25:20.5

128 72 GILLIAND Svein 2003 Centre 5 Neyruz 1h00:27.4 25:20.6

129 189 REMONDEULAZ Thomas 1990 1h00:33.5 25:26.7

130 61 BENOIT Patrick 1967 Littoral Vevey 1h01:44.9 26:38.1

131 124 DELEZE LARGEY Nicole 1969 Grône 1h02:05.6 26:58.8

132 135 BECK Katrin 1948 Jegenstorf 1h02:11.6 27:04.8

133 144 DECLUNDER Cyril 1988 1h02:19.2 27:12.4

134 123 LARGEY Manon 2003 CA Sion Grône 1h02:32.1 27:25.3

135 39 ROUX Sébastien 1987 1h03:41.5 28:34.7

136 97 DROZ Mélissa 2005 Ski-Team Anniviers Lolgirod 1h03:49.0 28:42.2

137 105 DROZ Vincent 1974 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Longirod 1h03:51.4 28:44.6

138 63 ROHRER Denis 1953 Vercorin 1h04:38.8 29:32.0

139 183 FIORIN Eros 1990 1h05:41.2 30:34.4

140 66 TRILLES Claire 2002 Centre 5 Vercorin 1h05:50.5 30:43.7

141 50 FIVAT Jonathan 1988 Haute-Nendaz 1h07:47.3 32:40.5

142 185 DEVANTHERY Gérald 1961 1h08:16.2 33:09.4

142 184 PARCHET Wanda 1957 1h08:16.2 33:09.4

144 150 JACOT GUILLAMOD Emilie 1992 1h10:08.8 35:02.0

145 149 HOHL David 1969 1h10:30.9 35:24.1

146 192 REMONDEULAZ Manon 1993 1h11:30.1 36:23.3

147 21 FISCHER Markus 1950 Club Athletique de Sierre 1h13:17.5 38:10.7

148 5 PLETSCHET René 1934 FVA - WLV Zermatt 1h14:19.5 39:12.7

149 191 CARRUZZO Thierry 1989 1h14:21.7 39:14.9

150 151 JACOT GUILLAMOD Alexandre 1991 1h16:49.6 41:42.8

151 99 SCHENK Marine 2004 Ski-Team Anniviers Berne 1h17:20.9 42:14.1

152 69 TODESCHINI Soanne 2003 Centre 5 Les Charbonnières 1h17:23.0 42:16.2

153 91 SCHENK Alain 1972 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Bern 1h17:28.3 42:21.5

154 100 GAREY Julie 2004 Ski-Team Anniviers La Rippe 1h22:39.7 47:32.9

155 90 GAREY Nathalie 1972 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin La Rippe 1h22:48.7 47:41.9

  Scratch Nordic Walking  

1 478 BONVIN Guillaume 1991 45:46.7
1 373 BERTHOUD Jean-Philippe 1975 45:46.7
3 416 ANTILLE Jean-Luc 1964 46:09.9 23.2
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4 418 ANTILLE Anaël 1992 46:31.1 44.4

5 382 COUPY Baptiste 1988 Sierre 47:11.6 1:24.9

6 366 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 47:37.0 1:50.3

7 461 DE PREUX Joel 1961 Morestel Grône 47:43.6 1:56.9

8 401 CLAVIEN Cédric 1970 Miège 48:03.2 2:16.5

9 501 BUDON Pascal 1966 Veyras 48:28.0 2:41.3

10 405 HUGUET Gabriel 1983 CR Ovronnaz Leytron 48:36.2 2:49.5

11 474 FRITZ Thierry 1973 49:23.6 3:36.9

12 479 PERRUCHOUD Jérémy 2002 50:15.6 4:28.9

13 438 CORNUT Janis 2003 Susten 50:47.4 5:00.7

14 352 KLAUS Steve 1974 Team La Gruyère Botterens 51:50.6 6:03.9

15 459 MORARD Roland 1963 Morestel Granges 52:07.9 6:21.2

16 425 GALLIANO Noa 2005 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin 52:17.1 6:30.4

17 375 AIGROZ Philippe 1955 Alptrail Champex D'allesse 52:32.0 6:45.3

18 453 DARIOLI Julie 2006 52:58.7 7:12.0

19 390 STOCKLI Dann 1968 La Lui D Aout St-Pierre-De-Clages 53:16.9 7:30.2

20 395 BURGUN Mathieu 1986 Conthey 53:21.1 7:34.4

21 367 MICHELLOUD Romain 1995 Réchy 53:23.0 7:36.3

22 420 WENGER Patric 1971 Trial Club Illgraben Baltschieder 53:37.8 7:51.1

23 445 DARIOLI Lorianne 1977 Réchy 53:45.4 7:58.7

24 485 GUILLEN David 1976 54:14.2 8:27.5

25 450 BONNARD Romuald 1984 54:29.2 8:42.5

26 498 JACCOUD Christophe 1971 54:33.8 8:47.1

27 464 JORI Alessandro 1966 55:32.9 9:46.2

28 452 DAROIOLI Christophe 1968 55:34.1 9:47.4

29 385 GROSS Stéphane 1960 Chalais 55:35.3 9:48.6

30 383 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 Basse Nendaz 56:47.0 11:00.3

31 471 BOURQUIN Marc 1982 56:48.3 11:01.6

32 496 PICCIN Steeve 1984 56:52.2 11:05.5

33 384 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 Basse Nendaz 56:58.5 11:11.8

34 457 BOBILLIER Valérie 1977 Martigny 57:01.7 11:15.0

35 468 MONNET Raphaël 1971 Ski Club Bex - Altmann Sports 57:13.7 11:27.0

36 434 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 CABV Martigny Versegères 57:33.3 11:46.6

37 354 BOVEY Philippe 1972 Réchy 57:35.1 11:48.4

38 463 SOLLIARD Laurent 1965 57:38.0 11:51.3

39 404 CIOBANU Marius 1985 Granges 58:07.4 12:20.7

40 466 VALLAT Philippe 1953 58:13.0 12:26.3

41 482 LOCHER Dave 2002 58:23.1 12:36.4

42 446 METRAILLER Pauline 1992 58:26.0 12:39.3

43 458 FRILY Olivier 1967 58:46.6 12:59.9

44 423 LORETAN Maxime 1981 Massongex 59:11.6 13:24.9

44 381 LORETAN Carole 1981 Massongex 59:11.6 13:24.9

46 415 METRAILLER Pierre 1979 Sion 59:28.5 13:41.8

47 455 CHIARELLO Ernestine 1969 59:34.8 13:48.1

48 101 DUC Regula 1960 1h00:08.8 14:22.1

49 393 PETER Sylviane 1962 Mission 1h00:27.9 14:41.2

50 358 DE JOFFREY Gilbert 1960 Bramois 1h00:50.6 15:03.9

51 435 FROSSARD Pierre-Yves 1972 Versegères 1h01:31.1 15:44.4

51 424 MARET Jean 1951 Ski-Club Grand-Combin Versegères 1h01:31.1 15:44.4

53 431 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 1h01:45.5 15:58.8

54 426 GALLIANO Léo 2004 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin 1h01:50.3 16:03.6

55 427 VIOLINA Carine 1998 Fully 1h01:52.0 16:05.3

56 469 RODUIT Maxence 1996 1h01:52.6 16:05.9

56 80 ARBELLAY Yann 1982 1h01:52.6 16:05.9

58 432 BRUCHEZ KOHLI Sylvie 1974 Les Torrteurs/fully Fully 1h01:53.5 16:06.8

59 403 BONVIN Audrey 1988 Granges 1h02:00.0 16:13.3
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60 412 BALDUCHELLI Hugo 1947 Transvalaisanne Dorénaz 1h02:06.4 16:19.7

61 386 GAY Raymond 1948 Transvalaisanne Torgon 1h02:23.5 16:36.8

62 475 GAY Jean-Daniel 1954 1h02:23.6 16:36.9

63 436 BAUMANN Ryan 1973 Transvalaisanne Venthône 1h02:26.8 16:40.1

64 411 BALDUCHELLI Yan 1979 Transvalaisanne 1h02:27.9 16:41.2

65 116 GALLIANO Nicolas 1973 Triathlon Club Valais 1h02:31.0 16:44.3

66 492 DUC Caroline 1986 1h03:17.1 17:30.4

66 484 RAPILLARD Sylvie 1986 1h03:17.1 17:30.4

68 360 GRANGES Vanessa 1980 1h03:43.4 17:56.7

69 467 GRANGES Olivier 1979 1h03:44.3 17:57.6

70 413 ZEN-RUFFINEN Susanne 1968 Susten 1h04:15.0 18:28.3

71 495 GARIGLIO Nathalie 1975 Ayer 1h04:23.5 18:36.8

72 444 LARGEY Marie 2004 Grône 1h04:41.7 18:55.0

73 449 ANTONIN Lionel 1987 1h04:42.4 18:55.7

73 448 RUPPEN Steven 1985 1h04:42.4 18:55.7

75 483 LOCHER Damian 1967 1h04:55.7 19:09.0

76 480 BAUDIN Stéphane 1965 1h05:05.8 19:19.1

77 481 KUONEN Julien 1985 1h05:05.9 19:19.2

78 493 MAYORAZ Laurent 1955 1h06:15.6 20:28.9

79 487 BERCLAZ Jacqueline 1974 1h06:31.2 20:44.5

80 456 AYMON Aurélie 1988 1h06:59.5 21:12.8

81 462 CHRISTE Bernard 1959 CR Ovronnaz 1h06:59.9 21:13.2

82 497 BRUTTIN José 1970 1h07:03.4 21:16.7

83 414 MOULIN Raphaël 1949 Vens / Sembrancher 1h07:03.7 21:17.0

84 440 VARONIER Liora 2002 Jeizibärglauf Gampel 1h07:36.4 21:49.7

85 439 VARONIER Viktor 1968 Jeizibärglauf Gampel 1h07:37.2 21:50.5

86 491 JEKER Nicolas 1968 1h07:46.4 21:59.7

87 372 MICHELLOD Manon 1976 Charrat 1h07:47.9 22:01.2

88 489 OREILLER Fabien 1970 1h08:16.4 22:29.7

89 397 ZAJAC Pierre-Louis 1953 Passy 1h08:17.9 22:31.2

90 490 CAVALIER Charlotte 2005 1h08:20.7 22:34.0

91 421 CAVALIER Serge 1973 Bournens 1h08:21.4 22:34.7

92 422 MONNIER-CAVALIER Sophie 1975 Bournens 1h08:21.8 22:35.1

93 362 ARCUDI Francine 1975 Veyras 1h08:39.3 22:52.6

94 353 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h08:49.1 23:02.4

95 396 VIANIN Lara 1991 St-Jean 1h08:49.3 23:02.6

96 430 DUMAUTHIOZ LANGUETIN Valérie 1966 Blonay 1h08:53.3 23:06.6

97 374 SCOCA Mario 1960 Randogne 1h09:05.3 23:18.6

98 369 ABRANTES Madalena 1957 Icogne 1h09:28.0 23:41.3

99 365 CORTHAY-ZUBER Marie-Christine 1975 Granges 1h09:34.3 23:47.6

100 400 FURRER Martha 1948 Miège 1h09:37.2 23:50.5

101 433 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Trailers Verbier St-Bernard Versegères 1h09:42.9 23:56.2

102 472 BOEGLI Laura 1990 1h09:46.8 24:00.1

103 407 DELETROZ Lise-Marie 1947 Etoile Sportive ES Ayent Ayent 1h09:59.1 24:12.4

104 371 MAYENCOURT Jean-Marc 1974 Vauderens (FR) 1h10:17.8 24:31.1

104 370 MAYENCOURT Céline 1974 1h10:17.8 24:31.1

106 377 OBERLI Stéphane 1943 Fully 1h10:26.4 24:39.7

107 473 MICHELLOD FRITZ Sandrine 1975 1h11:05.4 25:18.7

108 488 GIROUD  Isa 1977 1h11:07.6 25:20.9

109 486 THEYTAZ Frédéric 1976 1h11:15.7 25:29.0

110 402 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Trotteurs Fully Uffholtz (France) 1h11:40.4 25:53.7

111 447 METRAILLER Corinne 1962 1h12:14.4 26:27.7

111 368 BOURGEOIS Oswald 1956 Fully 1h12:14.4 26:27.7

113 465 BITZ BURNS Anita 1967 AZ Sport 1h12:41.7 26:55.0

114 376 DOLET Nadine 1975 1h13:03.2 27:16.5

115 451 REY Michel 1955 1h13:05.2 27:18.5
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116 379 DUCOURTIL Méline 1999 Réchy 1h13:05.7 27:19.0

117 380 GARIGLIO Cindy 2001 Ayer 1h13:06.1 27:19.4

118 477 RENAUD Nicolas 2006 1h13:15.0 27:28.3

119 476 RENAUD Daniel 1968 1h13:23.7 27:37.0

120 361 ANTILLE Jean-Christophe 1959 Veyras 1h13:36.1 27:49.4

121 417 SCHNEIDER Paul 1950 Pieterlen 1h13:51.2 28:04.5

122 357 BETRISEY Xenia 1955 Uvrier 1h14:01.2 28:14.5

123 428 RUBIN Jean-Claude 1952 Sierre 1h14:22.7 28:36.0

124 359 KOEPPEL Valérie 1996 Salgesch 1h16:03.2 30:16.5

125 454 SCHUBERT MORDASINI Sabina 1976 1h16:16.0 30:29.3

126 460 DE PREUX Clotilda 1959 Morestel Grône 1h19:34.4 33:47.7

127 441 VARONIER Noée 2004 Jeizibärglauf Gampel 1h20:09.3 34:22.6

128 442 VARONIER Nadia 1973 Jeizibärglauf Gampel 1h20:16.1 34:29.4

129 356 BETRISEY Rémy 1952 Uvrier 1h21:00.4 35:13.7

130 355 BOVEY Elisa 2003 Réchy 1h22:41.9 36:55.2

131 378 DUCOURTIL Anissa 2002 Réchy 1h22:42.1 36:55.4

132 437 MANSON Marie-Hélène 1975 1h23:49.8 38:03.1

133 387 BERNARD Jessica 1982 Gex 1h26:54.2 41:07.5

134 470 GERBER ANTHAMATTEN Nathalie 1969 1h27:06.6 41:19.9

135 391 SCHENK Lilou 2007 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Bern 1h27:29.9 41:43.2

136 392 RITTER SCHENK Céline 1975 Ski-Club Brentaz-Vercorin Bern 1h27:30.1 41:43.4

137 389 REVEY Frédé 1967 Volley Anniviers Mayoux 1h28:13.1 42:26.4

138 429 CONSTANTIN Sarah 1991 Mayoux 1h32:31.6 46:44.9

139 410 COMBY Aurélie 1987 Les vrais marcheuses Bramois 1h33:21.5 47:34.8

139 409 GERMANIER Vanessa 1985 Les vrais marcheuses Ormône 1h33:21.5 47:34.8

139 408 POSSE Christelle 1986 Les vrais marcheuses Corin-De-La-Crète 1h33:21.5 47:34.8

142 499 BOSON Marielle 1967 1h33:54.8 48:08.1

143 500 BOSON Michel 1955 1h38:32.9 52:46.2

144 398 MASSY Julie 1981 St-Jean 1h40:27.3 54:40.6

145 399 VIANIN Danielle 1965 La Combaz 1h40:30.1 54:43.4

146 363 CRETTAZ Isabel 1966 Vissoie 1h40:43.5 54:56.8

147 494 BUSHNELL Andrew 1943 1h48:03.6 1h02:16.9

  Non classés  

Absents (33)

1 COSTA César 1976 Martigny

3 DE COURTEN Didier 1968 Sierre

6 BEYSARD Paul-Alain 1950 Sierre

9 ABRANTES José 1955 Icogne

10 POSSE Cornelia 1960 Muraz/sierre

11 BRUCHEZ Edmond 1955 Fully

23 BUERGI Mael 1999 SC Zinal Zinal

24 FELLAY Paul 2000 SC Grimentz Sierre

25 HITTER Elise 2000 SC Brentaz-Vercorin Vercorin

26 IMMELE Corentin 2001 SC Grimentz Réchy

28 ROEMER Andrine 2000 SC Zinal Le Landeron

29 DONZE Timothé 2002 SC Brentaz-Vercorin Granges

30 HUBER Gratien 2000 SC Grimentz Sierre

31 VIONNET Nathan 2000 SC Zinal Lussy-Sur-Morges

32 WANNER Luka 2000 Centre 5 Renens

33 ZUFFEREY Camille 2000 SC Bella-Tola St-Luc Chippis

34 BERTSCHY Luca 2002 Centre 5 Meyrin
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35 REY Michaël 1983 Mulebar Montana

41 TURC Pierrick 1985 Lens

45 REBOREDO Daniel 1986

47 GEORGEOT Nicole 1962 Epalinges

51 MARTIN Benoit 1976 Chablais Nordic Thono Les Bains

54 BERARD André 1960 Charrat

71 BONVIN Tristan 2003 Centre 5 Corin

112 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 T1T

119 KUONEN Peter 1951

121 VALIQUER Frederic 1982

351 VOUILLAMOZ Jean-Luc 1973 Grimisuat

364 PERRUCHOUD Noah 1999 Vercorin

388 SCHUERMANN Frédéric 1980 Gex

406 ALBRECHT Adrien 1987

419 MAY Christian 1951 Etoile Grattavache Versegères

443 DUCOURTIL Dominique 1972 Réchy

Abandons (2)

65 HOFSTAEDTER Jonas 2003

394 ALLET Renald 1950 CC Leukerbad Leukerbad
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  Juniors Dames (1996 et plus jeunes)  
1 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 51:46.6 (77) 48:18.5 (77) 1h40:05.1

2 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h01:01.3 (157) 55:54.1 (135) 1h56:55.4 16:50.3

3 LARGEY Manon 2003 CA Sion Grône 1h11:44.8 (210) 1h02:32.1 (199) 2h14:16.9 34:11.8

  Juniors Homme (1996 et plus jeunes)  
1 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St. Niklaus 39:55.5 (7) 39:18.5 (9) 1h19:14.0

2 METRY Xavier 1999 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 51:32.0 (73) 46:59.8 (62) 1h38:31.8 19:17.8

  Dames (1976 - 1995)  
1 BONNET Emilie 1986 SC Champéry 47:05.3 (32) 44:56.3 (46) 1h32:01.6

2 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Mizuno Team Genève 50:13.5 (60) 44:34.1 (45) 1h34:47.6 2:46.0

3 CHIARELLO Deborah 1995 Guttet-Feschel 53:13.2 (94) 49:12.0 (85) 1h42:25.2 10:23.6

4 HUGON Virginie 1980 Finhaut 54:52.2 (107) 50:40.2 (98) 1h45:32.4 13:30.8

5 COLONNA Elena 1982 Visp 57:09.5 (125) 51:59.4 (106) 1h49:08.9 17:07.3

  Dames 1 (1966 - 1975)  
1 WENGER Corinne 1970 Baltschieder 47:02.2 (30) 43:52.9 (41) 1h30:55.1

2 FUX Claudia 1973 St. Niklaus 50:58.1 (67) 47:41.2 (69) 1h38:39.3 7:44.2

3 SCHNYDER Carmen 1972 Erschmatt 53:27.2 (95) 50:19.0 (97) 1h43:46.2 12:51.1

  Dames 2 (1965 est plus âgées)  
1 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 50:19.4 (61) 47:26.0 (67) 1h37:45.4

2 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 Naters 54:44.5 (105) 54:12.3 (123) 1h48:56.8 11:11.4

3 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choëx 1h04:18.1 (177) 59:33.3 (169) 2h03:51.4 26:06.0

4 BECK Katrin 1948 Jegenstorf 1h06:37.7 (192) 1h02:11.6 (192) 2h08:49.3 31:03.9

  Elites (1976 - 1995)  
1 MATHIEU Alban 1977 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 42:08.7 (11) 39:51.1 (15) 1h21:59.8

2 AYMON Stéphane 1991 Uvrier 43:42.6 (18) 39:33.9 (12) 1h23:16.5 1:16.7

3 HASLER Tissi 1976 Urbi et Orbi Factory Team Blatten 44:15.6 (23) 40:00.1 (16) 1h24:15.7 2:15.9

4 RAPILLARD Laurent 1977 SFG Conthey 44:14.6 (22) 41:47.3 (28) 1h26:01.9 4:02.1

5 CHIARELLO Nicolas 1994 Chill Team Bellevue 47:15.0 (34) 45:40.4 (48) 1h32:55.4 10:55.6

  Vétérans 1 (1966 - 1975)  
1 MARIÉTHOZ Cédric 1973 CA Vouvry Vionnaz 38:34.0 (3) 35:06.8 (1) 1h13:40.8

2 RIBEIRO Rui 1971 Crans-Montana 42:09.9 (12) 39:22.8 (10) 1h21:32.7 7:51.9

3 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 42:48.5 (15) 40:06.9 (17) 1h22:55.4 9:14.6

4 ANZENBERGER Gérard 1975 Virage Sports Vercorin Réchy 43:58.1 (20) 41:08.7 (23) 1h25:06.8 11:26.0

5 METRY Otto 1968 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 50:24.1 (62) 47:08.4 (63) 1h37:32.5 23:51.7

6 FRYAND Michel 1968 Leukersonne Niedergampel 52:37.8 (89) 49:19.8 (87) 1h41:57.6 28:16.8
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  Vétérans 2 (1956 - 1965)  
1 FAO Samuel 1959 Verbier 41:56.8 (10) 39:42.3 (13) 1h21:39.1

2 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 42:16.5 (13) 40:46.9 (19) 1h23:03.4 1:24.3

3 FOLLONIER Maurice 1964 Mase 47:11.3 (33) 44:06.9 (44) 1h31:18.2 9:39.1

4 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 50:46.9 (65) 47:17.1 (65) 1h38:04.0 16:24.9

5 MARET Emmanuel 1960 52:18.0 (83) 48:28.7 (81) 1h40:46.7 19:07.6

6 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Gampel-Jeizinen 53:06.9 (92) 51:04.5 (101) 1h44:11.4 22:32.3

  Vétérans 3 (1955 et plus âgés)  
1 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 46:22.8 (28) 42:59.3 (37) 1h29:22.1

2 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 49:16.5 (52) 46:05.2 (57) 1h35:21.7 5:59.6

3 BATOT Henri 1952 Trotteurs Fully Orbey (France) 51:11.4 (69) 47:44.5 (72) 1h38:55.9 9:33.8

4 MONNET Hubert 1955 Team Herbalife Romandie Sornard (Nendaz) 54:36.4 (104) 49:05.3 (83) 1h43:41.7 14:19.6

5 SCHENA Dino 1939 TRT Monthey Monthey 59:39.3 (151) 54:25.7 (125) 1h54:05.0 24:42.9

6 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny 1h04:14.1 (175) 1h00:27.3 (175) 2h04:41.4 35:19.3

7 BECK Paul 1948 Jegenstorf 1h08:40.0 (199) 58:29.9 (159) 2h07:09.9 37:47.8

8 PLETSCHET René 1934 FVA - WLV Zermatt 1h23:31.3 (245) 1h14:19.5 (270) 2h37:50.8 1h08:28.7

  Nordic Walking Dames  
1 DARIOLI Lorianne 1977 Réchy 58:10.3 (133) 53:45.4 (121) 1h51:55.7

2 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 Basse Nendaz 1h00:15.5 (153) 56:47.0 (139) 1h57:02.5 5:06.8

3 CHIARELLO Ernestine 1969 1h02:46.3 (168) 59:34.8 (170) 2h02:21.1 10:25.4

4 ZEN-RUFFINEN Susanne 1968 Susten 1h08:23.3 (198) 1h04:15.0 (207) 2h12:38.3 20:42.6

5 LARGEY Marie 2004 Grône 1h10:24.0 (204) 1h04:41.7 (210) 2h15:05.7 23:10.0

6 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h11:52.6 (211) 1h08:49.1 (237) 2h20:41.7 28:46.0

7 ABRANTES Madalena 1957 Icogne 1h11:23.4 (208) 1h09:28.0 (241) 2h20:51.4 28:55.7

8 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Trailers Verbier St-Bernard Versegères 1h14:22.4 (228) 1h09:42.9 (244) 2h24:05.3 32:09.6

9 DE PREUX Clotilda 1959 Morestel Grône 1h28:17.2 (249) 1h19:34.4 (279) 2h47:51.6 55:55.9

  Nordic Walking Hommes  
1 BONVIN Guillaume 1991 49:58.2 (57) 45:46.7 (49) 1h35:44.9

2 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 52:01.5 (79) 47:37.0 (68) 1h39:38.5 3:53.6

3 DE PREUX Joel 1961 Morestel Grône 52:31.7 (87) 47:43.6 (71) 1h40:15.3 4:30.4

4 BUDON Pascal 1966 Veyras 53:01.8 (91) 48:28.0 (80) 1h41:29.8 5:44.9

5 CORNUT Janis 2003 Susten 52:50.0 (90) 50:47.4 (100) 1h43:37.4 7:52.5

6 MORARD Roland 1963 Morestel Granges 56:23.0 (117) 52:07.9 (107) 1h48:30.9 12:46.0

7 METRAILLER Pierre 1979 Sion 1h01:51.6 (162) 59:28.5 (168) 2h01:20.1 25:35.2

8 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 Basse Nendaz 1h05:03.8 (185) 56:58.5 (142) 2h02:02.3 26:17.4

9 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 1h04:17.4 (176) 1h01:45.5 (183) 2h06:02.9 30:18.0

10 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 CABV Martigny Versegères 1h12:54.2 (214) 57:33.3 (148) 2h10:27.5 34:42.6

11 MARET Jean 1951 Ski-Club Grand-Combin Versegères 1h10:02.9 (203) 1h01:31.1 (180) 2h11:34.0 35:49.1

12 LOCHER Dave 2002 1h14:16.0 (225) 58:23.1 (155) 2h12:39.1 36:54.2

13 LOCHER Damian 1967 1h10:36.9 (206) 1h04:55.7 (213) 2h15:32.6 39:47.7

14 ZAJAC Pierre-Louis 1953 Passy 1h11:01.5 (207) 1h08:17.9 (232) 2h19:19.4 43:34.5

15 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Trotteurs Fully Uffholtz (France) 1h14:14.6 (224) 1h11:40.4 (256) 2h25:55.0 50:10.1

16 BOURGEOIS Oswald 1956 Fully 1h18:20.1 (240) 1h12:14.4 (257) 2h30:34.5 54:49.6

  Course Dames  
1 WENGER Corinne 1970 Baltschieder 47:02.2 (30) 43:52.9 (41) 1h30:55.1
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2 BONNET Emilie 1986 SC Champéry 47:05.3 (32) 44:56.3 (46) 1h32:01.6 1:06.5

3 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Mizuno Team Genève 50:13.5 (60) 44:34.1 (45) 1h34:47.6 3:52.5

4 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 50:19.4 (61) 47:26.0 (67) 1h37:45.4 6:50.3

5 FUX Claudia 1973 St. Niklaus 50:58.1 (67) 47:41.2 (69) 1h38:39.3 7:44.2

6 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 51:46.6 (77) 48:18.5 (77) 1h40:05.1 9:10.0

7 CHIARELLO Deborah 1995 Guttet-Feschel 53:13.2 (94) 49:12.0 (85) 1h42:25.2 11:30.1

8 SCHNYDER Carmen 1972 Erschmatt 53:27.2 (95) 50:19.0 (97) 1h43:46.2 12:51.1

9 HUGON Virginie 1980 Finhaut 54:52.2 (107) 50:40.2 (98) 1h45:32.4 14:37.3

10 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 Naters 54:44.5 (105) 54:12.3 (123) 1h48:56.8 18:01.7

11 COLONNA Elena 1982 Visp 57:09.5 (125) 51:59.4 (106) 1h49:08.9 18:13.8

12 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h01:01.3 (157) 55:54.1 (135) 1h56:55.4 26:00.3

13 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choëx 1h04:18.1 (177) 59:33.3 (169) 2h03:51.4 32:56.3

14 BECK Katrin 1948 Jegenstorf 1h06:37.7 (192) 1h02:11.6 (192) 2h08:49.3 37:54.2

15 LARGEY Manon 2003 CA Sion Grône 1h11:44.8 (210) 1h02:32.1 (199) 2h14:16.9 43:21.8

  Scratch Course  
1 MARIÉTHOZ Cédric 1973 CA Vouvry Vionnaz 38:34.0 (3) 35:06.8 (1) 1h13:40.8

2 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St. Niklaus 39:55.5 (7) 39:18.5 (9) 1h19:14.0 5:33.2

3 RIBEIRO Rui 1971 Crans-Montana 42:09.9 (12) 39:22.8 (10) 1h21:32.7 7:51.9

4 FAO Samuel 1959 Verbier 41:56.8 (10) 39:42.3 (13) 1h21:39.1 7:58.3

5 MATHIEU Alban 1977 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 42:08.7 (11) 39:51.1 (15) 1h21:59.8 8:19.0

6 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 42:48.5 (15) 40:06.9 (17) 1h22:55.4 9:14.6

7 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 42:16.5 (13) 40:46.9 (19) 1h23:03.4 9:22.6

8 AYMON Stéphane 1991 Uvrier 43:42.6 (18) 39:33.9 (12) 1h23:16.5 9:35.7

9 HASLER Tissi 1976 Urbi et Orbi Factory Team Blatten 44:15.6 (23) 40:00.1 (16) 1h24:15.7 10:34.9

10 ANZENBERGER Gérard 1975 Virage Sports Vercorin Réchy 43:58.1 (20) 41:08.7 (23) 1h25:06.8 11:26.0

11 RAPILLARD Laurent 1977 SFG Conthey 44:14.6 (22) 41:47.3 (28) 1h26:01.9 12:21.1

12 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 46:22.8 (28) 42:59.3 (37) 1h29:22.1 15:41.3

13 WENGER Corinne 1970 Baltschieder 47:02.2 (30) 43:52.9 (41) 1h30:55.1 17:14.3

14 FOLLONIER Maurice 1964 Mase 47:11.3 (33) 44:06.9 (44) 1h31:18.2 17:37.4

15 BONNET Emilie 1986 SC Champéry 47:05.3 (32) 44:56.3 (46) 1h32:01.6 18:20.8

16 CHIARELLO Nicolas 1994 Chill Team Bellevue 47:15.0 (34) 45:40.4 (48) 1h32:55.4 19:14.6

17 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Mizuno Team Genève 50:13.5 (60) 44:34.1 (45) 1h34:47.6 21:06.8

18 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 49:16.5 (52) 46:05.2 (57) 1h35:21.7 21:40.9

19 METRY Otto 1968 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 50:24.1 (62) 47:08.4 (63) 1h37:32.5 23:51.7

20 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 50:19.4 (61) 47:26.0 (67) 1h37:45.4 24:04.6

21 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 50:46.9 (65) 47:17.1 (65) 1h38:04.0 24:23.2

22 METRY Xavier 1999 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 51:32.0 (73) 46:59.8 (62) 1h38:31.8 24:51.0

23 FUX Claudia 1973 St. Niklaus 50:58.1 (67) 47:41.2 (69) 1h38:39.3 24:58.5

24 BATOT Henri 1952 Trotteurs Fully Orbey (France) 51:11.4 (69) 47:44.5 (72) 1h38:55.9 25:15.1

25 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 51:46.6 (77) 48:18.5 (77) 1h40:05.1 26:24.3

26 MARET Emmanuel 1960 52:18.0 (83) 48:28.7 (81) 1h40:46.7 27:05.9

27 FRYAND Michel 1968 Leukersonne Niedergampel 52:37.8 (89) 49:19.8 (87) 1h41:57.6 28:16.8

28 CHIARELLO Deborah 1995 Guttet-Feschel 53:13.2 (94) 49:12.0 (85) 1h42:25.2 28:44.4

29 MONNET Hubert 1955 Team Herbalife Romandie Sornard (Nendaz) 54:36.4 (104) 49:05.3 (83) 1h43:41.7 30:00.9

30 SCHNYDER Carmen 1972 Erschmatt 53:27.2 (95) 50:19.0 (97) 1h43:46.2 30:05.4

31 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Gampel-Jeizinen 53:06.9 (92) 51:04.5 (101) 1h44:11.4 30:30.6

32 HUGON Virginie 1980 Finhaut 54:52.2 (107) 50:40.2 (98) 1h45:32.4 31:51.6

33 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 Naters 54:44.5 (105) 54:12.3 (123) 1h48:56.8 35:16.0

34 COLONNA Elena 1982 Visp 57:09.5 (125) 51:59.4 (106) 1h49:08.9 35:28.1

35 SCHENA Dino 1939 TRT Monthey Monthey 59:39.3 (151) 54:25.7 (125) 1h54:05.0 40:24.2

36 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h01:01.3 (157) 55:54.1 (135) 1h56:55.4 43:14.6

37 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choëx 1h04:18.1 (177) 59:33.3 (169) 2h03:51.4 50:10.6

38 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny 1h04:14.1 (175) 1h00:27.3 (175) 2h04:41.4 51:00.6

39 BECK Paul 1948 Jegenstorf 1h08:40.0 (199) 58:29.9 (159) 2h07:09.9 53:29.1

40 BECK Katrin 1948 Jegenstorf 1h06:37.7 (192) 1h02:11.6 (192) 2h08:49.3 55:08.5

41 LARGEY Manon 2003 CA Sion Grône 1h11:44.8 (210) 1h02:32.1 (199) 2h14:16.9 1h00:36.1

42 PLETSCHET René 1934 FVA - WLV Zermatt 1h23:31.3 (245) 1h14:19.5 (270) 2h37:50.8 1h24:10.0
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  Scratch Nordic Walking  
1 BONVIN Guillaume 1991 49:58.2 (57) 45:46.7 (49) 1h35:44.9

2 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 52:01.5 (79) 47:37.0 (68) 1h39:38.5 3:53.6

3 DE PREUX Joel 1961 Morestel Grône 52:31.7 (87) 47:43.6 (71) 1h40:15.3 4:30.4

4 BUDON Pascal 1966 Veyras 53:01.8 (91) 48:28.0 (80) 1h41:29.8 5:44.9

5 CORNUT Janis 2003 Susten 52:50.0 (90) 50:47.4 (100) 1h43:37.4 7:52.5

6 MORARD Roland 1963 Morestel Granges 56:23.0 (117) 52:07.9 (107) 1h48:30.9 12:46.0

7 DARIOLI Lorianne 1977 Réchy 58:10.3 (133) 53:45.4 (121) 1h51:55.7 16:10.8

8 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 Basse Nendaz 1h00:15.5 (153) 56:47.0 (139) 1h57:02.5 21:17.6

9 METRAILLER Pierre 1979 Sion 1h01:51.6 (162) 59:28.5 (168) 2h01:20.1 25:35.2

10 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 Basse Nendaz 1h05:03.8 (185) 56:58.5 (142) 2h02:02.3 26:17.4

11 CHIARELLO Ernestine 1969 1h02:46.3 (168) 59:34.8 (170) 2h02:21.1 26:36.2

12 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 1h04:17.4 (176) 1h01:45.5 (183) 2h06:02.9 30:18.0

13 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 CABV Martigny Versegères 1h12:54.2 (214) 57:33.3 (148) 2h10:27.5 34:42.6

14 MARET Jean 1951 Ski-Club Grand-Combin Versegères 1h10:02.9 (203) 1h01:31.1 (180) 2h11:34.0 35:49.1

15 ZEN-RUFFINEN Susanne 1968 Susten 1h08:23.3 (198) 1h04:15.0 (207) 2h12:38.3 36:53.4

16 LOCHER Dave 2002 1h14:16.0 (225) 58:23.1 (155) 2h12:39.1 36:54.2

17 LARGEY Marie 2004 Grône 1h10:24.0 (204) 1h04:41.7 (210) 2h15:05.7 39:20.8

18 LOCHER Damian 1967 1h10:36.9 (206) 1h04:55.7 (213) 2h15:32.6 39:47.7

19 ZAJAC Pierre-Louis 1953 Passy 1h11:01.5 (207) 1h08:17.9 (232) 2h19:19.4 43:34.5

20 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h11:52.6 (211) 1h08:49.1 (237) 2h20:41.7 44:56.8

21 ABRANTES Madalena 1957 Icogne 1h11:23.4 (208) 1h09:28.0 (241) 2h20:51.4 45:06.5

22 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Trailers Verbier St-Bernard Versegères 1h14:22.4 (228) 1h09:42.9 (244) 2h24:05.3 48:20.4

23 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Trotteurs Fully Uffholtz (France) 1h14:14.6 (224) 1h11:40.4 (256) 2h25:55.0 50:10.1

24 BOURGEOIS Oswald 1956 Fully 1h18:20.1 (240) 1h12:14.4 (257) 2h30:34.5 54:49.6

25 DE PREUX Clotilda 1959 Morestel Grône 1h28:17.2 (249) 1h19:34.4 (279) 2h47:51.6 1h12:06.7


